Brookneal Town Council Resolution on Landfill

Whereas, the Campbell County Region 2000 landfill is approaching max capacity,

Whereas, the Board of Supervisors are determining whether to expand or end the contract with Region 2000,

Whereas, other localities have not paid their fair share of the upkeep and maintenance of the landfill,

Whereas, Brookneal's own Dean Monroe of Elite Recycling has suggested the landfill push for more recycling to extend the life of the landfill,

And Whereas, that uptick in recycling would benefit a Brookneal business and in turn the Brookneal community,

And whereas, the board of supervisors contemplated on whether to expand the landfill or to close the landfill.

Be it Resolved, the Brookneal Town Council wishes to express the need for Campbell County to get their overdue funds from other localities before any new agreement is accepted,

Also resolved, The Brookneal Town Council believes if the Board of Supervisors chooses to continue the operation of the landfill, they need to seriously increase their recycling productivity and partner with Elite Recycling of Virginia in Brookneal,

Finally resolved, The Brookneal Town Council would like to express if Campbell County and the Board of Supervisors cannot come to an adequate agreement with the other localities that profits the citizens of Campbell County, then the landfill must be shut down and moved to a different location within the region.

ADOPTED THIS 8 ^{1H} day of October, 2024	
	_Mayor, Brookneal Town Council
	_ATTESTCLERK OF COUNCIL